
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 

 
Plaintiff, 

 
v. 

 
GOOGLE LLC, 

 
Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

 
NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 
Please take notice that on September 27, 2019, a true and correct copy of Arendi’s Second 

Set of Individual Interrogatories to Defendant Google LLC was served on the following counsel 

via email: 

David E. Moore   
Bindu A. Palapura 

Stephanie E. O’Byrne  
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 

Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor  
1313 N. Market Street  
Wilmington, DE 19801 

dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
sobyrne@potteranderson.com 
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Dated: September 30, 2019 
 
 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 
 
/s/ Eve H. Ormerod   
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
Beth A. Swadley (No. 6331) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
bswadley@skjlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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